Percent of Medicare Eligible in Minnesota enrolled in MA Plans, by County and Type of Plan

December 2011
Percent Percent

Enrolled Percent Percent Enrolled Percent

Urban/ Medicare in MA+ Enrolled Enrolled in Enrolled

County State  Rural Eligibles Prepaid in MA in PFFS  HMO/POS  in PPOs
Aitkin MN  Non-micro 4,112 51.0% 23.2% 0.0% 15.3% 7.8%
Anoka MN  Metro 41,349 53.7% 26.0% 0.0% 20.8% 5.2%
Becker MN  Non-micro 7,027 45.5% 19.7% 0.0% 10.3% 9.4%
Beltrami MN  Micro 7,101 33.2% 8.8% 0.0% 6.6% 2.1%
Benton MN  Metro 5,184 48.1% 19.7% 0.0% 13.7% 6.0%
Big Stone MN  Non-micro 1,428 37.3% 19.4% 0.0% 9.2% 10.2%
Blue Earth MN  Micro 9,045 39.3% 16.8% 2.0% 9.2% 5.7%
Brown MN  Micro 5,519 33.7% 17.6% 0.8% 9.5% 7.3%
Carlton MN  Metro 6,466 42.6% 20.9% 0.0% 14.2% 6.6%
Carver MN  Metro 9,263 52.4% 24.5% 0.0% 18.9% 5.6%
Cass MN  Micro 7,837 42.4% 19.5% 0.0% 13.4% 6.1%
Chippewa MN  Non-micro 2,434 46.4% 20.0% 0.0% 9.9% 10.0%
Chisago MN  Metro 7,550 52.1% 24.5% 0.0% 18.0% 6.5%
Clay MN  Metro 8,344 35.9% 14.9% 0.0% 8.2% 6.7%
Clearwater MN  Non-micro 1,783 45.3% 21.6% 0.0% 11.0% 10.5%
Cook MN  Non-micro 1,286 35.3% 19.6% 0.0% 15.8% 3.8%
Cottonwood MN  Non-micro 2,815 33.1% 19.6% 1.8% 10.2% 7.6%
Crow Wing MN  Micro 14,158 46.6% 18.7% 0.0% 12.9% 5.8%
Dakota MN  Metro 48,844 47.0% 22.0% 0.0% 16.6% 5.4%
Dodge MN  Metro 2,793 37.7% 26.3% 2.1% 10.8% 13.3%
Douglas MN  Micro 8,415 53.0% 20.8% 0.0% 13.3% 7.4%
Faribault MN  Non-micro 3,504 42.2% 21.5% 3.7% 8.7% 9.1%
Fillmore MN  Non-micro 4,362 37.5% 19.9% 3.4% 10.0% 6.5%
Freeborn MN  Micro 7,137 39.9% 21.2% 2.0% 10.1% 9.2%
Goodhue MN  Micro 8,549 46.9% 23.4% 2.8% 15.3% 5.3%
Grant MN  Non-micro 1,559 43.8% 18.2% 0.0% 8.0% 10.3%
Hennepin MN  Metro 156,234 48.7% 24.1% 0.0% 19.6% 4.5%
Houston MN  Metro 3,874 31.5% 17.8% 5.3% 9.6% 2.8%
Hubbard MN  Non-micro 4,907 39.9% 13.3% 0.0% 6.2% 7.1%
Isanti MN  Metro 5,661 53.2% 20.9% 0.0% 13.5% 7.4%
Itasca MN  Non-micro 10,373 36.3% 18.8% 0.0% 12.8% 6.0%

Page 1 of 3



Jackson
Kanabec
Kandiyohi
Kittson
Koochiching
Lac Qui Parle
Lake

Lake of the Woods
Le Sueur
Lincoln
Lyon
Mahnomen
Marshall
Martin
McLeod
Meeker
Mille Lacs
Morrison
Mower
Murray
Nicollet
Nobles
Norman
Olmsted
Otter Tail
Pennington
Pine
Pipestone
Polk

Pope
Ramsey
Red Lake
Redwood
Renville

Rice

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Micro
Micro
Non-micro
Metro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro

Micro

2,192
3,357
8,144
1,105
3,154
1,752
2,731
964
4,433
1,453
4,235
858
1,982
4,987
6,418
4,351
5,220
6,452
7,859
2,037
4,684
3,825
1,571
21,396
13,524
2,594
5,567
1,938
5,987
2,448
73,891
794
3,457
3,279

9,249

19.3%
44.3%
49.9%
33.3%
44.1%
43.8%
29.7%
36.3%
45.8%
28.8%
27.7%
37.1%
36.6%
36.5%
48.7%
57.2%
51.6%
53.4%
26.9%
24.6%
42.9%
23.2%
35.5%
26.5%
50.5%
41.5%
50.4%
22.9%
36.2%
45.9%
48.5%
61.2%
37.3%
34.1%

46.4%

12.6%
18.3%
19.1%
15.7%
20.3%
22.2%
15.0%

3.0%
21.2%
11.4%
13.2%
18.3%
13.6%
18.8%
15.0%
20.5%
21.2%
19.3%
15.4%
16.2%
16.5%
15.0%
18.9%
17.6%
20.8%
18.4%
22.1%
15.0%
20.8%
18.4%
24.0%
18.6%
20.9%
17.5%

20.7%

1.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.6%
0.0%
1.3%
0.0%
0.0%
1.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.1%
0.0%

1.0%

6.9%
9.4%
9.4%
12.2%
16.8%
10.0%
8.9%
1.7%
10.1%
7.4%
8.5%
11.5%
11.0%
10.2%
9.7%
12.4%
15.1%
14.9%
7.4%
8.1%
8.9%
8.7%
12.0%
9.4%
11.1%
12.4%
13.1%
9.2%
13.0%
12.1%
20.1%
10.8%
10.6%
10.0%

12.0%

4.7%
8.9%
9.6%
3.5%
3.5%
12.2%
6.2%
1.3%
8.8%
4.1%
4.7%
6.8%
2.6%
7.2%
5.3%
8.1%
6.1%
4.4%
6.4%
8.1%
6.3%
6.3%
6.9%
6.9%
9.7%
6.0%
9.0%
5.8%
7.7%
6.3%
3.8%
7.8%
8.2%
7.6%

7.7%

Page 2 of 3



Rock MN  Non-micro 2,054 28.4% 14.6% 0.0% 8.0% 6.6%

Roseau MN  Non-micro 2,600 52.7% 11.8% 0.0% 9.8% 2.0%
Saint Louis MN  Metro 39,807 36.4% 16.2% 0.0% 12.7% 3.6%
Scott MN  Metro 12,238 49.7% 21.4% 0.0% 14.6% 6.7%
Sherburne MN  Metro 9,409 50.0% 21.3% 0.0% 15.4% 5.9%
Sibley MN  Non-micro 2,826 48.1% 20.2% 2.6% 10.9% 6.7%
Stearns MN  Metro 21,961 44.1% 16.9% 0.0% 10.9% 6.0%
Steele MN  Micro 5,991 47.7% 27.7% 1.8% 12.8% 13.1%
Stevens MN  Non-micro 1,653 35.5% 16.2% 0.0% 9.4% 6.8%
Swift MN  Non-micro 2,098 36.2% 19.4% 0.0% 12.6% 6.7%
Todd MN  Non-micro 5,031 56.0% 25.0% 0.0% 19.8% 5.2%
Traverse MN  Non-micro 952 34.0% 17.0% 0.0% 10.9% 6.1%
Wabasha MN  Metro 4,089 42.0% 24.6% 0.0% 11.2% 13.3%
Wadena MN  Non-micro 3,405 49.5% 23.2% 0.0% 18.4% 4.8%
Waseca MN  Non-micro 3,454 47.5% 20.2% 2.1% 8.7% 9.3%
Washington MN  Metro 30,361 48.9% 22.8% 0.0% 17.4% 5.4%
Watonwan MN  Non-micro 2,192 36.5% 16.4% 1.8% 8.8% 5.8%
Wilkin MN  Micro 1,384 37.9% 19.8% 0.0% 10.6% 9.2%
Winona MN  Micro 7,869 31.3% 20.7% 7.1% 8.7% 4.9%
Wright MN  Metro 14,532 53.5% 25.4% 0.0% 14.8% 10.6%
Yellow Medicine MN  Non-micro 2,311 32.6% 15.2% 0.0% 9.3% 5.9%
Total* 813,018 45.0% 21.2% 0.4% 15.0% 5.8%

*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations
Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of December 2011
Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.public-health.uiowa.edu/rupri/

Page 3 of 3



