County	State	Urban/ Rural	Medicare Eligibles	Percent Enrolled in MA+ Prepaid	Percent Enrolled in MA	Percent Enrolled in PFFS	Percent Enrolled in HMO/POS	Percent Enrolled in PPOs
Aitkin	MN	Non-micro	4,112	51.0%	23.2%	0.0%	15.3%	7.8%
Anoka	MN	Metro	41,349	53.7%	26.0%	0.0%	20.8%	5.2%
Becker	MN	Non-micro	7,027	45.5%	19.7%	0.0%	10.3%	9.4%
Beltrami	MN	Micro	7,101	33.2%	8.8%	0.0%	6.6%	2.1%
Benton	MN	Metro	5,184	48.1%	19.7%	0.0%	13.7%	6.0%
Big Stone	MN	Non-micro	1,428	37.3%	19.4%	0.0%	9.2%	10.2%
Blue Earth	MN	Micro	9,045	39.3%	16.8%	2.0%	9.2%	5.7%
Brown	MN	Micro	5,519	33.7%	17.6%	0.8%	9.5%	7.3%
Carlton	MN	Metro	6,466	42.6%	20.9%	0.0%	14.2%	6.6%
Carver	MN	Metro	9,263	52.4%	24.5%	0.0%	18.9%	5.6%
Cass	MN	Micro	7,837	42.4%	19.5%	0.0%	13.4%	6.1%
Chippewa	MN	Non-micro	2,434	46.4%	20.0%	0.0%	9.9%	10.0%
Chisago	MN	Metro	7,550	52.1%	24.5%	0.0%	18.0%	6.5%
Clay	MN	Metro	8,344	35.9%	14.9%	0.0%	8.2%	6.7%
Clearwater	MN	Non-micro	1,783	45.3%	21.6%	0.0%	11.0%	10.5%
Cook	MN	Non-micro	1,286	35.3%	19.6%	0.0%	15.8%	3.8%
Cottonwood	MN	Non-micro	2,815	33.1%	19.6%	1.8%	10.2%	7.6%
Crow Wing	MN	Micro	14,158	46.6%	18.7%	0.0%	12.9%	5.8%
Dakota	MN	Metro	48,844	47.0%	22.0%	0.0%	16.6%	5.4%
Dodge	MN	Metro	2,793	37.7%	26.3%	2.1%	10.8%	13.3%
Douglas	MN	Micro	8,415	53.0%	20.8%	0.0%	13.3%	7.4%
Faribault	MN	Non-micro	3,504	42.2%	21.5%	3.7%	8.7%	9.1%
Fillmore	MN	Non-micro	4,362	37.5%	19.9%	3.4%	10.0%	6.5%
Freeborn	MN	Micro	7,137	39.9%	21.2%	2.0%	10.1%	9.2%
Goodhue	MN	Micro	8,549	46.9%	23.4%	2.8%	15.3%	5.3%
Grant	MN	Non-micro	1,559	43.8%	18.2%	0.0%	8.0%	10.3%
Hennepin	MN	Metro	156,234	48.7%	24.1%	0.0%	19.6%	4.5%
Houston	MN	Metro	3,874	31.5%	17.8%	5.3%	9.6%	2.8%
Hubbard	MN	Non-micro	4,907	39.9%	13.3%	0.0%	6.2%	7.1%
Isanti	MN	Metro	5,661	53.2%	20.9%	0.0%	13.5%	7.4%
Itasca	MN	Non-micro	10,373	36.3%	18.8%	0.0%	12.8%	6.0%

Jackson	MN	Non-micro	2,192	19.3%	12.6%	1.0%	6.9%	4.7%
Kanabec	MN	Non-micro	3,357	44.3%	18.3%	0.0%	9.4%	8.9%
Kandiyohi	MN	Micro	8,144	49.9%	19.1%	0.0%	9.4%	9.6%
Kittson	MN	Non-micro	1,105	33.3%	15.7%	0.0%	12.2%	3.5%
Koochiching	MN	Non-micro	3,154	44.1%	20.3%	0.0%	16.8%	3.5%
Lac Qui Parle	MN	Non-micro	1,752	43.8%	22.2%	0.0%	10.0%	12.2%
Lake	MN	Non-micro	2,731	29.7%	15.0%	0.0%	8.9%	6.2%
Lake of the Woods	MN	Non-micro	964	36.3%	3.0%	0.0%	1.7%	1.3%
Le Sueur	MN	Non-micro	4,433	45.8%	21.2%	2.3%	10.1%	8.8%
Lincoln	MN	Non-micro	1,453	28.8%	11.4%	0.0%	7.4%	4.1%
Lyon	MN	Micro	4,235	27.7%	13.2%	0.0%	8.5%	4.7%
Mahnomen	MN	Non-micro	858	37.1%	18.3%	0.0%	11.5%	6.8%
Marshall	MN	Non-micro	1,982	36.6%	13.6%	0.0%	11.0%	2.6%
Martin	MN	Micro	4,987	36.5%	18.8%	1.4%	10.2%	7.2%
McLeod	MN	Micro	6,418	48.7%	15.0%	0.0%	9.7%	5.3%
Meeker	MN	Non-micro	4,351	57.2%	20.5%	0.0%	12.4%	8.1%
Mille Lacs	MN	Non-micro	5,220	51.6%	21.2%	0.0%	15.1%	6.1%
Morrison	MN	Non-micro	6,452	53.4%	19.3%	0.0%	14.9%	4.4%
Mower	MN	Micro	7,859	26.9%	15.4%	1.6%	7.4%	6.4%
Murray	MN	Non-micro	2,037	24.6%	16.2%	0.0%	8.1%	8.1%
Nicollet	MN	Micro	4,684	42.9%	16.5%	1.3%	8.9%	6.3%
Nobles	MN	Micro	3,825	23.2%	15.0%	0.0%	8.7%	6.3%
Norman	MN	Non-micro	1,571	35.5%	18.9%	0.0%	12.0%	6.9%
Olmsted	MN	Metro	21,396	26.5%	17.6%	1.3%	9.4%	6.9%
Otter Tail	MN	Micro	13,524	50.5%	20.8%	0.0%	11.1%	9.7%
Pennington	MN	Non-micro	2,594	41.5%	18.4%	0.0%	12.4%	6.0%
Pine	MN	Non-micro	5,567	50.4%	22.1%	0.0%	13.1%	9.0%
Pipestone	MN	Non-micro	1,938	22.9%	15.0%	0.0%	9.2%	5.8%
Polk	MN	Metro	5,987	36.2%	20.8%	0.0%	13.0%	7.7%
Pope	MN	Non-micro	2,448	45.9%	18.4%	0.0%	12.1%	6.3%
Ramsey	MN	Metro	73,891	48.5%	24.0%	0.0%	20.1%	3.8%
Red Lake	MN	Non-micro	794	61.2%	18.6%	0.0%	10.8%	7.8%
Redwood	MN	Non-micro	3,457	37.3%	20.9%	2.1%	10.6%	8.2%
Renville	MN	Non-micro	3,279	34.1%	17.5%	0.0%	10.0%	7.6%
Rice	MN	Micro	9,249	46.4%	20.7%	1.0%	12.0%	7.7%

Rock	MN	Non-micro	2,054	28.4%	14.6%	0.0%	8.0%	6.6%
Roseau	MN	Non-micro	2,600	52.7%	11.8%	0.0%	9.8%	2.0%
Saint Louis	MN	Metro	39,807	36.4%	16.2%	0.0%	12.7%	3.6%
Scott	MN	Metro	12,238	49.7%	21.4%	0.0%	14.6%	6.7%
Sherburne	MN	Metro	9,409	50.0%	21.3%	0.0%	15.4%	5.9%
Sibley	MN	Non-micro	2,826	48.1%	20.2%	2.6%	10.9%	6.7%
Stearns	MN	Metro	21,961	44.1%	16.9%	0.0%	10.9%	6.0%
Steele	MN	Micro	5,991	47.7%	27.7%	1.8%	12.8%	13.1%
Stevens	MN	Non-micro	1,653	35.5%	16.2%	0.0%	9.4%	6.8%
Swift	MN	Non-micro	2,098	36.2%	19.4%	0.0%	12.6%	6.7%
Todd	MN	Non-micro	5,031	56.0%	25.0%	0.0%	19.8%	5.2%
Traverse	MN	Non-micro	952	34.0%	17.0%	0.0%	10.9%	6.1%
Wabasha	MN	Metro	4,089	42.0%	24.6%	0.0%	11.2%	13.3%
Wadena	MN	Non-micro	3,405	49.5%	23.2%	0.0%	18.4%	4.8%
Waseca	MN	Non-micro	3,454	47.5%	20.2%	2.1%	8.7%	9.3%
Washington	MN	Metro	30,361	48.9%	22.8%	0.0%	17.4%	5.4%
Watonwan	MN	Non-micro	2,192	36.5%	16.4%	1.8%	8.8%	5.8%
Wilkin	MN	Micro	1,384	37.9%	19.8%	0.0%	10.6%	9.2%
Winona	MN	Micro	7,869	31.3%	20.7%	7.1%	8.7%	4.9%
Wright	MN	Metro	14,532	53.5%	25.4%	0.0%	14.8%	10.6%
Yellow Medicine	MN	Non-micro	2,311	32.6%	15.2%	0.0%	9.3%	5.9%
Total*			813,018	45.0%	21.2%	0.4%	15.0%	5.8%

^{*}State totals do not include persons with pending county designations
Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of December 2011
Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.public-health.uiowa.edu/rupri/